

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 415
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after “Act,” insert “defining certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike“(1)”; in the same line, after “Act,” insert “the following words have the meanings indicated”:

(1) (i);

in the same line, strike “minority” and substitute “Minority”; in lines 11, 12, 14, and 17, strike “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “(ii)”, respectively; after line 18, insert:

“(2) “Lending equity policy” means a policy that links the performance of a financial institution in providing adequate access to credit and capital for minority business enterprises with the selection of the financial institution as a depository.”;

in line 25, after “developing” insert “additional or supplemental”; in the same line, strike “guide” and substitute “be considered in”.

On page 3, in line 27, after “developing” insert “additional or supplemental”; in the same line, strike “for” and substitute “to be considered in”.

On page 3 in line 31, and on page 4 in line 3, in each instance, strike “linked deposit program” and substitute “lending equity policy”.